FERRITE CORES FOR POWER SUPPLY
EIコア
EI Cores
形状・寸法／特性
Shapes and dimensions/Characteristics
形状 寸法 Dimensions(mm)
Bobbin
Type A B+I B C D E min. F I
EI-12.5 12.5±0.3 8.90±0.35 7.40±0.20 5.00±0.20 2.40±0.20 9.0 5.10±0.20 1.50±0.15 ○
EI-12.5K 12.5±0.3 9.40±0.40 7.40±0.20 5.00±0.20 2.40±0.20 9.0 5.10±0.20 2.00±0.20
EI-16 16.0±0.3 14.2±0.4 12.2±0.2 4.80±0.20 4.00±0.20 11.7 10.2±0.2 2.00±0.20 ○
EI-19 19.0+0.4, –0.3 15.8±0.5 13.4±0.3 5.00±0.20 4.50±0.20 14.2 11.0±0.3 2.40±0.20 ○
EI-20K 20.0±0.3 15.85±0.35 13.55±0.25 5.00±0.20 4.55±0.15 14.3 11.15±0.15 2.30±0.10 ○
EI-22 22.0+0.5, –0.4 18.6±0.5 14.6±0.3 5.80±0.30 5.80±0.30 15.6 10.6±0.3 4.00±0.20 ○
EI-22D 22.0+0.5, –0.4 19.1±0.5 14.6±0.3 5.75±0.30 5.80±0.30 15.6 10.6±0.3 4.50±0.20 ○
EI-22E 22.0±0.5 19.3±0.4 15.3±0.2 5.60±0.20 5.60±0.20 15.5 11.3±0.2 4.00±0.20
EI-25L 25.0±0.5 20.0±0.4 16.9±0.3 6.40±0.20 6.40±0.20 18.4 13.5±0.3 3.10±0.10
EI-25D 25.3±0.5 18.25±0.45 15.55±0.25 6.75±0.25 6.50±0.30 19.0 12.35±0.25 2.70±0.20 ○
EI-25.4 25.4+0.5, –0.4 19.2±0.5 16.0±0.3 6.35±0.30 6.35±0.30 18.6 12.9±0.3 3.20±0.20
EI-25.4K 25.4+0.5, –0.4 12.7±0.4 9.50±0.20 6.35±0.30 6.35±0.30 18.6 6.40±0.20 3.20±0.20
EI-28 28.0+0.6, –0.5 20.3±0.6 16.8±0.3 10.7±0.3 7.20±0.30 18.5 12.3±0.3 3.50±0.30 ○
EI-30 30.0+0.7, –0.5 26.8±0.6 21.3±0.3 10.7±0.3 10.7±0.3 19.5 16.3±0.3 5.50±0.30 ○
EI-33 33.0±0.5 28.3±0.6 23.3±0.3 12.7±0.3 9.70±0.30 23.1 19.1±0.3 5.00±0.30 ○
EI-33E 33.0±0.5 28.75±0.55 23.75±0.25 12.7±0.3 9.70±0.30 23.6 19.25±0.25 5.00±0.30 ○
EI-35A 35.0+0.7, –0.5 29.2±0.6 24.2±0.3 10.0±0.3 10.0±0.3 24.5 18.2±0.3 5.00±0.30 ○
EI-35E 35.0+0.7, –0.5 29.7±0.5 24.2±0.3 11.7±0.3 10.0±0.3 24.6 18.25±0.25 5.50±0.20
EI-40 40.0+0.9, –0.6 34.8±0.6 27.3±0.3 11.7±0.3 11.7±0.3 27.0 20.3±0.4 7.50±0.30 ○
EI-44 44.0+0.9, –0.6 37.3±0.7 30.3±0.4 15.0±0.4 11.7±0.3 31.2 23.3±0.4 7.00±0.30 ○
EI-50 50.0±0.7 42.3±0.7 33.3±0.4 14.6±0.4 14.6±0.4 34.3 24.8±0.4 9.00±0.30 ○
EI-60 60.0+1.2, –0.8 44.5±0.8 36.0±0.5 15.6±0.4 15.6±0.4 43.7 28.0±0.5 8.50±0.30 ○